AGENDA EMERGENCY OPERATIONS BOARD Monday, July 17, 2006, 1:30 p.m. EOB Room, P4 Level, City Hall East

I. Declaration of Quorum; Introductions; Approval of Minutes

II. Action Items

A. FY 2006-07 Amended Emergency Operations Fund Budget Spending Plan - Anna Burton

Recommendation

That the Emergency Operations Board, as recommended by the Emergency Management Committee, approve the FY 2006-07 Amended Emergency Operations Fund Budget spending plan.

B. Approval of Public Health Emergency Response Plan - Jim Sims

Recommendation

That the Emergency Operations Board, as recommended by the Emergency Management Committee, approve and forward to the Mayor for transmittal to the City Council, the City of Los Angeles Public Health Emergency Response Plan.

III. Information Items

- **A.** L.A. Housing Department on Emergency Operations Board Ellis Stanley
- **B.** Homeland Security Grants Felipe Perez
- **C.** Citywide Public Safety Bond Program Rob Freeman
- **D.** NIMS / NRP Implementation Task Force Rob Freeman
- **E.** Other Announcements Board Members

IV. Public Comment Period

Members of the public may address the Board on any matter which is within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board.

V. Adjourn

EOB MEETING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE ON THE EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS DEPARTMENT WEBSITE. Go to http://www.lacity.org/epd/epdeooeob1.htm.

If you would like to be added to the EOB email distribution list, please send an email to erricka.jordan@lacity.org or contact Erricka Jordan at (213) 978-0544.

FORM GEN. 160 (Rev. 6-80)

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

Date: July 3, 2006

To: William J. Bratton, Chair

Emergency Operations Board

Emergency Operations Board Members

From: Anna Burton, Executive Assistant

Emergency Operations Board

Subject: FY 2006-07 AMENDED EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FUND BUDGET

SPENDING PLAN

Recommendation

That the Emergency Operations Board, as recommended by the Emergency Management Committee, approve the FY 2006-07 Amended Emergency Operations Fund Budget spending plan.

Executive Summary

The development of the FY 2006-07 Proposed Emergency Operations Fund (EOF) budget involved the review of \$825,439 in requests from eleven City departments. The Emergency Management Committee (EMC) and its subcommittees reviewed each request and proposed a FY 2006-07 EOF Budget of \$528,840.

Subsequent to this approval, the FY 2006-07 EOF was reduced in the Mayor's Budget to \$183,100. Attached for your approval, as recommended by the EMC, is a revised FY 2006-07 EOF spending plan.

If approved, the budget will be forwarded to all appropriate City departments.

Attachment

FY 2006-07 Revised Emergency Operations Fund Budget Spending Plan

		Е	MERG	ENCY O	PERATIONS FUND			
	***	** REVI	SED F	Y 2006-0	7 ADOPTED BUDGET *****			
Department	А	Appropriate Description					Proposed	
Emergency Opera	 ations Organ	<u> </u> nization	(E00	<u> </u>)		+		
	*Comr	nunity F	Prep/Pu	ublic Out	reach (Combined EOO, B/S, PW)	\$	35,100.00	
	EOC S	EOC Supplies and Support				\$	8,000.00	
	EOO 7	Fraining	(Comb	oined EC	OO & ITA)	\$	50,000.00	
	EOO A	EOO Annual Workshop				\$	55,000.00	
	EOO I	Emerge	ncy Pr	eparedn	ess Fair	\$	30,000.00	
	EOO I	_ocal C	onferer	nces and	Meetings	\$	5,000.00	
					Subtotal EOO	\$	183,100.00	
					TOTAL - EOF	\$	183,100.00	
* Printing merged w	ith EOO Out	reach						

FORM GEN. 160 (Rev. 6-80)

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

Date: July 5, 2006

To: William J. Bratton, Chair

Emergency Operations Board

Emergency Operations Board Members

From: Anna Burton, Executive Assistant

Emergency Operations Board

Subject: APPROVAL OF PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN

Recommendation

That the Emergency Operations Board, as recommended by the Emergency Management Committee, approve and forward to the Mayor for transmittal to the City Council, the City of Los Angeles Public Health Emergency Response Plan.

Executive Summary

In June 2005, staff began development of a City of Los Angeles Health Emergency Response Plan to ensure that the City is prepared to respond appropriately to any type of public health emergency including pandemic flu, bio-terrorist attack utilizing aerosolized anthrax, or health emergency resulting from a major natural or human-caused disaster. A Working Group including representatives from Emergency Operations Organization, various divisions of the Los Angeles County Department of Health Services, the Red Cross, US Department of Health and Human Services, US Department of Homeland Security, and other governmental, private and non-profit stakeholders oversaw preparation of the plan.

After review by all Working Group participants, the Emergency Management Committee approved the plan in June 2006.

If approved, the City of Los Angeles Health Emergency Response Plan will be forwarded to the Mayor for approval and transmittal to the City Council.

Attachment

EMS:ab

CITY OF LOS ANGELES INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

Date: June 2, 2006

From: Jim Sims, Health Emergency Planner

Emergency Preparedness Department

To: Anna Day Burton

Chair, Emergency Management Committee

Members, Emergency Management Committee

Subject: APPROVAL OF PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN

Recommendation

Transmit Draft Public Health Emergency Response Plan to the Emergency Operations Board with recommendation to approve and forward to the Mayor and City Council for adoption.

Background

In June, 2005 staff began development of a Health Emergency Response Plan to ensure that the City is prepared to respond appropriately to any type of public health emergency including pandemic flu, bio-terrorist attack utilizing aerosolized anthrax, or health emergency resulting from a major natural or human-caused disaster. Preparation of the plan was overseen by a Working Group including representatives from EOO and other City Departments, various divisions of the Los Angeles County Department of Health Services, the Red Cross, US Department of Health and Human Services, US Department of Homeland Security, and other governmental, private and non-profit stakeholders.

A working draft of the plan was completed in April and distributed to all Working Group participants and EMC members for review and comment. Numerous comments were received and have been incorporated into a revised draft ("Version 3") which was distributed for final review on May 15th. Substantive comments received as a result of the final review are being incorporated into the document.

The Plan will be presented to the EOB at the July meeting for approval and submittal to the Mayor and City Council.

Any questions or comments concerning the plan should be directed to Jim Sims, (213) 978-0594, or iim.sims@lacity.org